10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

Position
Information Technology Manager

Assistant Information Technology
Manager

Communications Services
Supervisor

Information Technology Supervisor

Information Technology Supervisor

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Property Manager

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Assistant Information Technology
Manager

Geographic Information Systems
Supervisor

Construction Manager
Information Technology Analyst

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Facilities Maintenance Manager
Information Technology Analyst
Information Technology Analyst

Geographic Information Systems
Analyst

Service Center Supervisor

Geographic Information Systems
Analyst

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Other Positions Held Special District

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Total Wages

$184,744
$184,428

$182,204

$180,205
$168,973
$166,141

$165,626

$164,795
$164,450

$155,812

$155,096

$146,065

$143,916
$141,207
$138,219

$136,263
$134,930
$133,368
$133,257

$129,387
$129,006

$123,722



23.
24,

25,
26.
27.
28,
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.

51.

Infomation Technology Technician

Senior Information Technology
Analyst

Information Technology Specialist
Fleet Services Supervisor

Senior Communications Technician
Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Fleet Services Manager

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Fleet Services Coordinator
Infomation Technology Technician
Senior Service Center Technician
Information Technology Specialist
Project Specialist

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Infomation Technology Technician
Supply Services Specialist

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Fleet Services Supervisor

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Communications Technician
Communications Technician

Fire Apparatus Technician

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Communications Technician

Geographic Information Systems
Analyst

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician

Senior Fire Apparatus Parts
Specialist

Fire Apparatus Technician

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

$119,409
$118,366

$109,391
$106,923
$105,619
$104,279
$102,272
$101,339
$100,531
$99,029
$97,931
$97,019
$93,600
$92,531
$91,028
$90,875
$90,519
$89,164
$88,812
$88,239
$87,117
$86,278
$84,316
$83,638
$81,552
$79,270

$78,349
$75.213

$75,160



52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Management Assistant

Fire Apparatus Technician

Service Center Lead
Administrative Assistant

Facilities Maintenance Coordinator
Facilities Maintenance Coordinator
Information Technology Specialist
Administrative Assistant

Service Center Technician Il

Fire Apparatus Technician
Administrative Assistant

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist
Communications Technician
Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Senior Service Center Technician
Service Center Technician |

Office Services Specialist

Facilities Maintenance Coordinator

Geographic Information Systems
Analyst

Supply Services Specialist

Fleet Services Manager

Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist
Service Center Technician |

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist
Fleet Assistant

Services Aide

Services Aide

Services Aide

Services Aide

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

$73,514
$71,842
$70,474
$68,296
$65,405
$65,325
$64,396
$64,296
$62,155
$59,247
$58,034
$57,605
$57,097
$56,197
$55,724
$54,886
$48,547
$45,175
$43,670
$43,646

$42,671
$41,961
$41,794
$35,188
$31,729
$31,013
$30,691
$28,725
$28,688
$27,690
$27,170



83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

94,

95.

96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Fire Delivery Driver

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist
Assistant Fire Apparatus Technician
Assistant Fire Apparatus Technician
Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Fire Delivery Driver

Infomation Technology Help Desk
Technician

Infomation Technology Help Desk
Technician

Infomation Technology Help Desk
Technician

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist
Facilities Maintenance Coordinator
Senior Fire Apparatus Technician
Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority

Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority
Orange County Fire Authority

Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department

Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department
Logistics Department

Logistics Department

$25,757
$25,514
$23,704
$21,678
$20,461
$19,726
$19,592
$19,492
$18,805
$16,362
$14,987

$14,537

$13,836

$10,159
$8,672
$7,365
$7,287
$7,225



