	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Information Technology Manager		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$184,744
2.	Assistant Information Technology Manager		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$184,428
3.	Communications Services Supervisor		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$182,204
4.	Information Technology Supervisor		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$180,205
5.	Information Technology Supervisor		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$168,973
6.	Senior Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$166,141
7.	Senior Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$165,626
8.	Property Manager		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$164,795
9.	Senior Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$164,450
10.	Senior Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$155,812
11.	Assistant Information Technology Manager		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$155,096
12.	Geographic Information Systems Supervisor		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$146,065
13.	Construction Manager		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$143,916
14.	Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$141,207
15.	Senior Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$138,219
16.	Facilities Maintenance Manager		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$136,263
17.	Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$134,930
18.	Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$133,368
19.	Geographic Information Systems Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$133,257
20.	Service Center Supervisor		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$129,387
21.	Geographic Information Systems Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$129,006
22.	Senior Information Technology Analyst		Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$123,722

23.	Infomation Technology Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$119,409
24.	Senior Information Technology Analyst	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$118,366
25.	Information Technology Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$109,391
26.	Fleet Services Supervisor	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$106,923
27.	Senior Communications Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$105,619
28.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$104,279
29.	Fleet Services Manager	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$102,272
30.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$101,339
31.	Fleet Services Coordinator	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$100,531
32.	Infomation Technology Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$99,029
33.	Senior Service Center Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$97,931
34.	Information Technology Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$97,019
35.	Project Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$93,600
36.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$92,531
37.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$91,028
38.	Infomation Technology Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$90,875
39.	Supply Services Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$90,519
40.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$89,164
41.	Fleet Services Supervisor	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$88,812
42.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$88,239
43.	Communications Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$87,117
44.	Communications Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$86,278
45.	Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$84,316
46.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$83,638
47.	Communications Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$81,552
48.	Geographic Information Systems Analyst	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$79,270
49.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$78,349
50.	Senior Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$75,213
51.	Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$75,160

52.	Management Assistant	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$73,514
53.	Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$71,842
54.	Service Center Lead	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$70,474
55.	Administrative Assistant	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$68,296
56.	Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$65,405
57.	Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$65,325
58.	Information Technology Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$64,396
59.	Administrative Assistant	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$64,296
60.	Service Center Technician II	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$62,155
61.	Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$59,247
62.	Administrative Assistant	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$58,034
63.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$57,605
64.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$57,097
65.	Communications Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$56,197
66.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$55,724
67.	Senior Service Center Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$54,886
68.	Service Center Technician I	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$48,547
69.	Office Services Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$45,175
70.	Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$43,670
71.	Geographic Information Systems Analyst	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$43,646
72.	Supply Services Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$42,671
73.	Fleet Services Manager	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$41,961
74.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$41,794
75.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$35,188
76.	Service Center Technician I	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$31,729
77.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$31,013
78.	Fleet Assistant	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$30,691
79.	Services Aide	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$28,725
80.	Services Aide	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$28,688
81.	Services Aide	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$27,690
82.	Services Aide	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$27,170

83.	Fire Delivery Driver	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$25,757
84.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$25,514
85.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$23,704
86.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$21,678
87.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$20,461
88.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$19,726
89.	Assistant Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$19,592
90.	Assistant Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$19,492
91.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$18,805
92.	Fire Delivery Driver	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$16,362
93.	Infomation Technology Help Desk Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$14,987
94.	Infomation Technology Help Desk Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$14,537
95.	Infomation Technology Help Desk Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$13,836
96.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$10,159
97.	Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$8,672
98.	Senior Fire Apparatus Technician	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$7,365
99.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$7,287
100.	Fire Apparatus Parts Specialist	Orange County Fire Authority	Logistics Department	\$7,225